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GOALS & OBJECTIVES :

At the conclusion of the symposium, participants will be able to:

* |dentify and analyze new and important studies in medical,
surgical/cosmetic dermatology, and dermatopathology.

 Apply the most current research on the diagnosis and treatment
of medical dermatological conditions, such as alopecia areata,

melanoma.

psoriasis, eczema, actinic keratosis, rosacea, and skin cancer.

e (Compare and contrast new surgical techniques including
surgical closures and cosmetic procedures and apply them to

their practice.

o |dentify new cosmetic agents, including fillers and neurotoxins,
and learn injection techniques that can improve patient safety

and outcomes.

Improve skills by observing live patient demonstrations using
approved devices for the treatment of photodamage and
age-related skin changes.

o Recognize, manage and appropriately treat unusual skin conditions,
including the use of new relevant injectable and IV infusion treatment.

o Assess the various new modalities for evaluating and treating

o Demonstrate noninvasive options for fat augmentation via
proper dispensing/injecting of the deoxycholic acid.

WHO SHOULD ATTEND?

Dermatologists, cosmetic surgeons, physician assistants, nurse practitioners,

residents, fellows, medical students and other allied health professionals.
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PRE-SYMPOSIUM e THURSDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2025

FREE ATTENDANCE (Registration Required - Catering Included)

04:00-05:00 PM
04:00 PM
04:05 PM

04:35 PM

04:45PM
04:50-05:00 PM
05:00-08:00 PM
05:00 PM
05:15PM

05:30 PM
05:45PM

06:00 PM
06:15 PM
07:15PM
07:30PM
07:45PM

04:00-08:00 PM ALOPECIA AREATA SATELLITE PROGRAMS
[Conference Room #20]

ALOPECIA AREATA PATIENT CONFERENCE
Welcome & Program Overview

Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, PhD

LIVE PATIENTS’ TESTIMONIALS: ADULT & PEDIATRIC PATIENTS SHARING THE BURDEN OF THE

DISEASE ON THE INDIVIDUALS AND THE ENTIRE FAMILIES
Physicians’ Panel: Discussions & QA:

Brian Abittan, MD:; Patrick Brunner, MD, MSc;

Brittany Craiglow, MD; Emma Guttman, MD, PhD; Brett King, MD, PhD;
Peter Lio, MD; Natasha Atanaskova Mesinkovska MD, PhD; Benjamin Ungar, MD

Closing Remarks
BREAK
ALOPECIA AREATA SYMPOSIUM: TOWARDS BETTER TREATMENTS IN AA

The Epidemiology AA & Risk Factors Associated with increased Risk to Develop AA

Alopecia Areata as a Systemic Disease and Associated Comorhidities
New, Emerging Systemic Treatments for Alopecia Areata

Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, PhD

Benjamin Ungar, MD
Patrick Brunner, MD, MSc

Natasha Atanaskova Mesinkovska, MD, PhD

A Holistic Approach to Diagnosing & Treating AA in Children and Adults, Including

Addressing Unique Psychological Aspects in Patients & Families
Clinical Manifestations of AA and Assessing Disease

Peter Lio, MD
Brett King, MD, PhD

LIVE TESTIMONIALS FROM PEDIATRIC AND ADULT PATIENTS WITH ATOPIC DERMATITIS AND ALOPECIA AREATA

Pathophysiology of AA & Role of Various Immune Pathways in the Disease
What Hair Tells About Wellness
Closing Remarks

Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, PhD
Brittany Craiglow, MD
Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, PhD

DAY 1 - FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2025

07:00-07:30 AM
07:30-08:20 AM
08:30 AM
08:35AM

08:50 AM

09:05 AM

09:20 AM
09:35-09:55 AM
10:00-10:50 AM
10:55 AM
11:10AM
11:25AM

11:40 AM

11:55 AM
12:10-210PM
12:20-01:10 PM
01:15-02:05 PM
02:10PM
02:25PM

02:40 PM

02:55 PM

03:10 PM

03:25 -04:00 PM
04:00 PM
04:15PM

04:30 PM
04:45PM

05:00 PM
05:15PM

05:30 PM

05:45 PM
06:10-07:00 PM
07:00-09:00 PM

MODERATED BY: JOSHUA ZEICHNER MD

MODERATED BY: SAAKSHI KHATTRI, MD

REGISTRATION AND CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 5
INTRODUCTION/OPENING REMARKS [Hosack Hall Auditorium]
Treatment of Hair Loss with Regenerative Techniques

Update on Lasers

Treatment of Patients with Psoriatic Arthritis and Challenging Cases
Treating Complications in Cosmetic Dermatology

BREAK & EXHIBITS

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 5

Chemical Peels: From Potions to Science

What's New in Cutaneous Lymphomas

Latest Advancements in Acne

What's New in Rosacea, Seborrheic Dermatitis

From Options to Optimization: The Art of Choosing AD Therapy
LUNCH & EXHIBITS

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 5

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 5

Non-Invasive Imaging for Skin Cancer Screening

Melanoma In Situ on Chronically Sun-damaged Skin

Update on Rheum/Derm Diseases

Integrative Approaches in Pediatric Dermatology and Beyond
Updates on Pigmentation

BREAK & EXHIBITS

Updates on Atopic Dermatitis

Commonalities Between Atopic Dermatitis and Alopecia Areata
New Developments in Alopecia Areata

Mohs Micrographic Surgery: Optimizing Cure and Cosmesis
Advances in Pediatric Dermatology

Psoriasis Therapeutic Pearls

Update on Vitiligo

How to Treat Complications in a Cosmetic Dermatology
INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 5

WELCOME & NETWORKING RECEPTION

DAY 2 - SATURDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2025

07:00-07:30 AM
07:30-08:20 AM
08:25 AM
08:30 AM
08:45AM
09:00 AM
09:15 AM
09:30 AM
09:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:35-11:25 AM
11:30AM

MODERATED BY: PATRICK M. BRUNNER, MD, MSC

REGISTRATION & CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 6
INTRODUCTION/OPENING REMARKS [Hosack Hall Auditorium]
Update on Psoriasis Therapy

New Developments in Patients with Gl/Derm. Manifestations
AWholistic Approach to Rejuvenation: Combining Treatments for Optimal Outcomes
Update on Topical Treatments in Dermatology

New and Emerging Infections

Updates on the Confocal Microscopy

Updates on Hidradenitis Suppurativa

Minimally Invasive Approaches in HS

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 6

Don't Miss Skin Cancer! Tricky Diagnosis in Women

[Library Reading Room]

TBD

Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, PhD
Gary Goldenberg, MD

Michael Gold, MD

Alice Bendix Gottlieh, MD, PhD
Cheri N. Frey, MD

George Han, MD, PhD

Carlos Gustavo Wambier, MD, PhD
Patrick M. Brunner, MD, MSc
Joshua A. Zeichner, MD

Benjamin Ungar, MD

Mona Shahriari, MD

[Library Reading Room]

TBD

TBD

Jonathan Ungar, MD

Shane A. Meehan, MD

Saakshi Khattri, MD

Peter A. Lio, MD

Danielle P. Dubin, MD

[Library Reading Room]
Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, PhD
Emma Guttman-Yassky, MD, PhD

Natasha Atanaskova Mesinkovska, MD, PhD

Jesse M. Lewin, MD
Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD
Mark G. Lebwohl, MD
Patrick M. Brunner, MD, MSc
Cheryl M. Burgess, MD

TBD

[Library Reading Room]

[Library Reading Room]
TBD

Patrick M. Brunner, MD, MSc
Bruce Strober, MD, PhD
Ahuva Cices, MD

Doris Day, MD

Linda Stein Gold, MD
Kenneth J. Tomecki, MD
Seher Banu Farabi Atak, MD
James Krueger, MD, PhD and
Kristina Navrazhina, MD, PhD
TBD

Angela J. Lamb, MD




MODERATED BY: ALEXANDRA GOLANT, MD

MODERATED BY: MARSHA GORDON, MD

11:45AM

12:00 PM
12:15-02:30 PM
12:40-01:30 PM
01:40-02:30PM
02:35PM

02:40 PM
02:55PM
03:10PM

03:30 - 04:20 PM
04:30PM
04:45PM

05:00 PM
05:15PM
05:35-06:25 PM

DAY 3 - SUNDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2025

07:00 -07:30 AM
07:30-09:45 AM

07:30 AM

08:30 AM
09:30-10:00 AM
10:00-01:00 PM
10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM
09:00-10:00 AM
PART A

PART B
09:30-12:00 PM
09:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

01:00 PM

Coding Pearls to Benefit Your Practice

New Developments in Cutaneous Drug Reactions
LUNCH & EXHIBITS

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 6
INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 6
Updates on Chronic Hand Eczema

Updates on Skin Aging and Rejuvenation

JAK Inhibitors

Update on Lasers

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 6
Practice Pearls

How to Conduct Successful Clinical Trials
Blistering Diseases and Amyloidoses
Cannabinoids in Dermatology

INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) See Pg. 6

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST & EXHIBITS

BREAKFAST SESSION: ADVANCED REJUVENATION TECHNIQUES

— FILMED DEMOS WITH LIVE QA
A) Regenerative Hair Restoration
B) Laser Skin Tightening
BREAK & EXHIBITS

FILLERS & NEUROTOXINS: NOVEL TECHNIQUES — FILMED DEMOS WITH LIVE QA
Demo Session A The Medical Art of Chemical Peeling

Demo Session B How to Avoid Complications from Filler & Toxin Injections
Demo Session C  Facial Rejuvenation Using Toxins and Fillers

Demo Session D Lower Face and Neck Rejuvenation

Demo Session E  Optimizing Facial Contours

PSORIASIS AND PSORIATIC ARTHRITIS WORKSHOP

What's New in Psoriasis?

How to Best Diagnose and Treat your Patients with both Psoriasis and Psoriatic Arthritis

ROUND TABLE DISCUSSIONS/WORKSHOPS
SESSIONA  Dermatopathology Slide Review
SESSIONB  Dermatopathology Update
SESSIONC  Pediatric Dermatology Pearls
ADJOURMENT

Daniel M. Siegel, MD, MS
Nicholas Gulati, MD, PhD
[Library Reading Room]
TBD

TBD

Alexandra Golant, MD
Helen He, MD

Seemal R. Desai, MD
Michael Gold, MD

TBD

Mark Kaufmann, MD
Leon H. Kircik, MD
Jordan Paul Talia, MD
Adam Friedman, MD
TBD

[Library Reading Room]

[Hosack Hall Auditorium]

Brian Abittan, MD
Helen He, MD
[Library Reading Room]

Moderator: Marsha L. Gordon, MD
Carlos Gustavo Wambier, MD, PhD

Susan H. Winkle, MD

Michael Gold, MD
Marina I. Peredo, MD
Anne M. Chapas, MD

[Conference Room # 21]

Mark G. Lebwohl, MD
Saakshi Khattri, MD

[Conference Room # 20]

Robert G. Phelps, MD
Shane A. Meehan, MD

Justine Fenner, MD and Nanette B. Silverberg, MD

PRE-EVENT ACTIVITIES THURSDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2025

FREE ATTENDANCE (Registration Required - Catering Included)

04:00-05:00 PM

05:00-08:00 PM

[Conference Room # 20]

ALOPECIA AREATA PATIENT CONFERENCE

SPEAKERS: BRIAN ABITTAN, MD; PATRICK BRUNNER, MD, MSC; BRITTANY CRAIGLOW, MD;

EMMA GUTTMAN-YASSKY, MD, PHD; BRETT KING, MD, PHD; PETER LIO, MD;

NATASHA ATANASKOVA MESINKOVSKA, MD, PHD; BENJAMIN UNGAR, MD

ALOPECIA AREATA SYMPOSIUM: TOWARDS BETTER TREATMENTS IN ALOPECIA AREATA

SPEAKERS: PATRICK BRUNNER, MD, MSC; BRITTANY CRAIGLOW, MD; EMMA GUTTMAN-YASSKY, MD, PHD;
BRETT KING, MD, PHD; PETER LI0, MD; NATASHA ATANASKOVA MESINKOVSKA, MD, PHD; BENJAMIN UNGAR, MD

ADDITIONAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES: NON—CME INDUSTRY SPONSORED SESSIONS

[Conference Room # 20]

DAY 1 - FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2025

07:30-0620AM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: ELILILLY & COMPANY

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER: TBD
10:00-10:50AM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CHE) SPONSORED BY: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

TOPIC: STRONGER TOGETHER WITH TREMFYA. BRIDGING DERM AND RHEUM FOR PSORIATIC CARE  SPEAKER: GEORGE HAN, MD, PHD
122001:10PM INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CIE) SPONSORED BY: SANOFI AND REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER. TBD
01:15-0205PM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: PFIZER

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER: TBD
0G:A0-0700PM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER. TBD

PAGE 5




DAY 2 - SATURDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2025 [Conference Room # 20]
07:30-08:20AM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: CASTLE BIOSCIENCES, INC.

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKERS: TBD
10:35-11:25AM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: INCYTE

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER: TBD
12:40-01:30PM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: ABBVIE

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER: TBD
01:40-02:30PM ~ INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: ELI LILLY & COMPANY

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER: TBD
03:30-04:20PM  INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: LEQ PHARMA, INC.

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER: TBD
05:35-06:25PM ~ INDUSTRY WORKSHOP (NON-CME) SPONSORED BY: TBD

TOPIC: TBD SPEAKER: TBD

REGISTRATION FEES
Physicians
Physician Assistant
Nurse Practitioner
Mount Sinai Health System
Industry Reps and Non-Physicians
Residents*/Fellows*/Medical Students*
* Complimentary attendance with a letter from your program
director or copy of hospital ID.

CANCELLATION POLICY

All'refund and cancellation requests must be emailed to the CME office
at cme@mssm.edu by by November 24, 2025. Cancellations after this
date are not eligible for a refund. An administrative fee of $50 will be
deducted from your refund. No refunds will be issued for registration
fees that are equal to or less than $50. No refunds will be issued for
“no-shows.”

ACCREDITATION

The Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai is accredited by the
Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to
provide continuing medical education for physicians.

PARKING (available at Mount Sinai) Use the entrance to

the Mount Sinai Visitors' Parking Garage located on the SW corner

of 99th Street and Park Avenue. (Discounted Parking is available for
Saturday and Sunday only. Parking Ticket will be validated at the Winter
Symposium Registration Desk).

CREDIT DESIGNATION

The Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai designates this live activity
for a maximum of 17.50 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians
should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

MEETING LOCATION

THE NEW YORK ACADEMY OF MEDICINE
1216 Fifth Avenue (at 103rd Street)

New York, NY 10029, USA

212-822-7200

NYAM.org

AAD CREDITS

The AAD has discontinued recognized credit but credits can continue to
be reported in the AAD CME Transcript by choosing

the self-reported option in the transcript.

For any questions about adding credits to the AAD CME Transcript, please
contact the AAD Member Resource Center at (866) 503-7546.

AIRLINE AND HOTELS

Be sure to book your travel arrangements early. We are unable to reserve
hotel rooms or airfare for attendees of the symposium. We suggest online
travel services such as hotels.com , travelocity.com or orbitz.com. If

you would like assistance with hotel arrangements, please contact our
Housing Manager, Denise Newman by email: dnew229@aol.com or call
347-236-7181.

CONTACT INFORMATION

For registration information, please contact cme@mssm.edu.
For Program Information, please visit the conference website at:
https://mssm.cloud-cme.com/WD2025

THE 2025 ADVANCES in MEDICAL, SURGICAL and COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY

28TH ANNUAL WINTER SYMPOSIUM

TWO WAYS TO REGISTER

REGISTER ONLINE (WHICH IS PREFERRED) AT HTTPS://MSSM.CLOUD-CME.COM/WD2025 OR REGISTER ONSITE
AN EMAIL CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT UPON RECEIPT OF YOUR REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT.

(NO REGISTRATION IS CONFIRMED WITHOUT FULL PAYMENT)
REGISTRATION FEES

PHYSICIANS

FRIDAY, SATURDAY, AND SUNDAY (3 DAYS) $550
FRIDAY AND SATURDAY (2 DAYS) $350
FRIDAY OR SATURDAY OR SUNDAY (1 DAY) $325

PROFESSIONAL COURTESY &
DISCOUNTS (THREE-DAY REGISTRATION)

PAs, NPs & RNs $350
MOUNT SINAI HEALTH SYSTEM $300
INDUSTRY REPS AND NON-PHYSICIANS $400
RESIDENTS*/FELLOWS*/MEDICAL STUDENTS* $0*

* Complimentary Registration must be done online. Please email cme@mssm.edu a copy of your hospital ID or letter from your
program director to receive a complimentary online registration code.

When registering online please remember to indicate if you are planning to attend PRE-SYMPOSIUM ACTIVITIES ON
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2025. In addition, please be sure to register on-line for all the industry workshops.
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